

Sessions case 578 (08) 2025

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

**Order No. 02
dt. 09-09-2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons before this Court.
All three accused persons namely Bikash Sarkar ,Biswanath Sarkar and
Subhajit Sarkar @ Shuhojit are absent without steps .

Hence sureties are directed to produce the said accused persons by the next
date fixed positively.

Fix 17-01-2026 for appearance of the accused persons before this Court.

D/C

Sd/-

Session Judge, Nadia.

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

Sessions Judge, Nadia.