

S.C. 578(08) of 2025

Order No. 05
dt. 28-04-2026

Accused persons namely, Bikash Sarkar and Biswanath Sarkar are present by filing hazira. They are on bail.

Another accused **Subhajit Sarkar** against whom WA was issued on 17-01-2026 surrenders today by a petition.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 10-06-2026.

One bail petition filed for the accused **Subhajit Sarkar**. It is submitted that earlier he was on bail.

Considering the fact that other two accused persons are on bail, the prayer for bail of accused **Subhajit Sarkar** is allowed.

The accused/petitioners namely, **Subhajit Sarkar** may find **bail** of furnishing a bond of Rs. 4000/- with two sureties of like amount of Rs. 2000/- each, other than previous sureties, subject to satisfaction of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nadia, i.d. to J.C., with further condition that he must be present before the court on each date till further order.

Re-call W.A.

The case is otherwise ready. Let the case record be transferred to the court of learned Additional Sessions Judge, FTC-II, Krishnagar, Nadia, for disposal, with a direction to accuseds that they must be present before that court on 10-06-2026.

Fix **10.06.2026** for appearance before the learned transferee court.

Office to send the case record to the transferee court in the meantime.

Accused **Subhajit Sarkar** must be present before the Ld. transferee court on 10-06-2026, if on bail.

Dictated and corrected by me
Sd/- S. Sengupta
Sessions Judge, Nadia.
28-04-2026

Sd/- S. Sengupta
Sessions Judge, Nadia.
28-04-2026